5 Von Duprin Door control and security hardware   •  5
420
0
 S
eries electric strikes d
im
ensio
ns

rd
er
6100 Series how to order
	 6112	-	FSE	 -	DS	-	24	 -	 S024	- 	 US3	- 	 EB
M
od
el
P
ow
er
fa
ilu
re
 m
od
e
D
ua
l s
w
it
ch
*
V
ol
ta
ge
R
ec
ti
fi
er
 k
it
*
Fi
ni
sh
B
uz
ze
r*
3 41 2 5 6 7 * Optional
Ordering information
3	 Dual switch (optional)
DS	 Monitors latch bolt and lock status.
	 DS switches rated at 24 VDC
	 50 milliampere - 2 amps.
DS-LC	 Optional for computer monitoring.
	 Monitors latch bolt & lock status.
	 DS switches rated 24 VDC
	 50 milliampere or less.
4	 Voltage (VDC)
24	 Low voltage DC power
12 	 Low voltage DC power
If AC power is required specify rectifier kit below.
5	 Rectifier kit (optional)
SO12	 Converts 12 VAC voltage to 12 VDC
	 to operate the solenoid
S024	 Converts 24 VAC voltage to 24 VDC
	 to operate the solenoid
6	 Finish
	 US number/Von Duprin number
US3/85	 Plated polished brass on
	 stainless steel
US4/84	 Plated dull brass on stainless steel
US10/06	 Plated dull bronze on stainless
steel
US10B/86	 Plated dark bronze on
	 stainless steel
US32/31	 Stainless steel, polished
US32D/32	 Stainless steel, satin
7	 Buzzer (optional)